
PENN NATIONAL - January 3, 2013 - Race 8
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW3 L) Claiming Price: $10,000 - $9,000
Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Quantum Miss - 1:08.63 - May 27, 2011)
Purse: $17,000
Plus: $2,040 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $19,040
Value of Race: $19,040 1st $12,240, 2nd $3,400, 3rd $1,870, 4th $1,020, 5th $510
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 9:10 Start: Good for all except 8

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
29Nov12 3PEN1

22Sep12 4PEN1

12Dec12 3PEN1

15Dec12 7PEN7

15Dec12 1PEN1

21Nov12 6WO6

30Nov12 6PEN11

15Nov12 6CD2

3
1
5
2
6
8
4
7

Beguiled Again (Potts, Clinton)
Lady Barrington (Whitney, Dana)
Siesi (Rodriguez, Angel)
Terlingua's Cause (Otero, William)
Impulse Buyer (Badamo, Joseph)
Executive Driven (Chaves, Manuel)
Cruisenforlove (Rideout, Ronny)
Do Me a Solid (Vega, Harry)

120
118
122
118
122
118
120
118

L b
L bf
L b
L b
L
L f
L b
L

3
1
5
2
6
8
4
7

3
1
6
4
5
8
7
2

11 1/2

2Head

3Head

42

52

8
72 1/2

61 1/2

13

3Head

23 1/2

55

41/2

61/2

71/2

8

15

32

22

4Head

53 1/2

61 1/2

73

8

18 1/4

21 1/4

3Neck

42 1/4

51 1/2

62 1/4

76 3/4

8

7.30
37.20
2.50
8.70

10.50
2.40*
22.10
2.80

rail, driving
rail, tired
outside, tired
steadied into turn
3path, tired
stumbled start
bumped start
stopped

Fractional Times: 22.11 44.69 57.47 Final Time: 1:11.03
Split Times: (22:58) (12:78) (13:56)
Run-Up: 56 feet

Winner: Beguiled Again, Bay Filly, by Closing Argument out of Wild Bea, by Wild Rush. Foaled Apr 04, 2009 in Pennsylvania.
Breeder: James Arrison. Winning Owner: Bush Racing Stable

1 Claimed Horse(s): Executive Driven New Trainer: Bruce M. Kravets New Owner: Stevark Stable Inc. and Barrel O Monkeys Racing
Stable

Claiming Prices: 3 - Beguiled Again: $10,000; 1 - Lady Barrington: $10,000; 5 - Siesi: $10,000; 2 - Terlingua's Cause: $10,000; 6 -
Impulse Buyer: $10,000; 8 - Executive Driven: $10,000; 4 - Cruisenforlove: $10,000; 7 - Do Me a Solid: $10,000;

Total WPS Pool: $41,886
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

3 Beguiled Again 16.60 6.80 4.80
1 Lady Barrington 27.00 12.20
5 Siesi 3.00

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 3-1 247.80 32,399
$2.00 Trifecta 3-1-5 1,128.40 26,997
$2.00 Superfecta 3-1-5-2 6,950.40 14,904

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

3 Beguiled Again 3 11 1/2 13 15 18 1/4

1 Lady Barrington 1 21 1/2 36 1/2 37 28 1/4

5 Siesi 6 31 1/2 23 25 39 1/2

2 Terlingua's Cause 4 41 3/4 57 49 49 3/4

6 Impulse Buyer 5 53 3/4 46 1/2 59 512

8 Executive Driven 8 89 3/4 612 612 1/2 613 1/2

4 Cruisenforlove 7 77 1/4 712 1/2 714 715 3/4

7 Do Me a Solid 2 65 3/4 813 817 822 1/2

Trainers: 3 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 1 - Hamm, Jennifer; 5 - Kreiser, Timothy; 2 - Hooper, Timothy; 6 - Locke, John; 8 - Beattie, Stephanie; 4 - Seeger, Robert;
7 - Doering, Mark

Owners: 3 - Bush Racing Stable; 1 - Ceiba Racing; 5 -Robert A. Derr; 2 - Cobble Stone Stables LLC; 6 -Donna Eaton; 8 - Brown, Jr., Donald L. and Tena
and Beattie, Stephanie; 4 - Plumstead Stables and Paladin, Inc.; 7 -Laurie Moore;

Footnotes
BEGUILED AGAIN came out after the break and bumped CRUISENFORLOVE, was clear before a furlong and widened under urging. LADY BARRINGTON
wasn't far back inside early, ran out some entering the turn then tired. SIESI had position three wide into the turn then tired. TERLINGUA'S CAUSE had
early position between rivals, steadied sharply entering the turn then tired. IMPULSE BUYER wasn't far back outside early then tired. EXECUTIVE DRIVEN
stumbled badly leaving the gate, angled to the rail on the turn and failed to menace. CRUISENFORLOVE was bumped soundly after the break then was
outrun three wide. DO ME A SOLID stopped.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=01/03/2013&RACE=8&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=01/03/2013&RACE=8&DAY=D&site=CHRR

