PENN NATIONAL - January 3, 2013 - Race 8

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW3 L) Claiming Price: \$10,000 - \$9,000

Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Quantum Miss - 1:08.63 - May 27, 2011)

Purse: \$17,000

Plus: \$2,040 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program

Available Money: \$19,040

Value of Race: \$19,040 1st \$12,240, 2nd \$3,400, 3rd \$1,870, 4th \$1,020, 5th \$510

Weather: Clear Track: Fast

Off at: 9:10 Start: Good for all except 8



Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M	/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
29Nov12 3PEN1	3	Beguiled Again (Potts, Clinton)	120 L	b	3	3	1 1 1/2	13	1 ⁵	18 1/4	7.30	rail, driving
22Sep12 ⁴ PEN ¹	1	Lady Barrington (Whitney, Dana)	118 L	bf	1	1	2 ^{Head}	3 ^{Head}	3 ²	21 1/4	37.20	rail, tired
12Dec12 ³ PEN ¹	5	Siesi (Rodriguez, Angel)	122 L	b	5	6	3 ^{Head}	$2^{3 \cdot 1/2}$	2 ²	3 ^{Neck}	2.50	outside, tired
15Dec12 ⁷ PEN ⁷	2	Terlingua's Cause (Otero, William)	118 L	b	2	4	4 ²	5 ⁵	4 ^{Head}	4 ² 1/4	8.70	steadied into turn
15Dec12 ¹ PEN ¹	6	Impulse Buyer (Badamo, Joseph)	122 L		6	5	5 ²	4 ^{1/2}	5 ^{3 1/2}	5 ^{1 1/2}	10.50	3path, tired
21Nov12 ⁶ WO ⁶	8	Executive Driven (Chaves, Manuel)	118 L	f	8	8	8	61/2	6 ¹ 1/2	6 ^{2 1/4}	2.40*	stumbled start
30Nov12 ⁶ PEN ¹¹	4	Cruisenforlove (Rideout, Ronny)	120 L	b	4	7	7 ² 1/2	7 ^{1/2}	7 ³	$7^{6\ 3/4}$	22.10	bumped start
15Nov12 ⁶ CD ²	7	Do Me a Solid (Vega, Harry)	118 L		7	2	6 ^{1 1/2}	8	8	8	2.80	stopped

Fractional Times: 22.11 44.69 57.47 Final Time: 1:11.03

Split Times: (22:58) (12:78) (13:56)

Run-Up: 56 feet

Winner: Beguiled Again, Bay Filly, by Closing Argument out of Wild Bea, by Wild Rush. Foaled Apr 04, 2009 in Pennsylvania.

Breeder: James Arrison. Winning Owner: Bush Racing Stable

1 Claimed Horse(s): Executive Driven New Trainer: Bruce M. Kravets New Owner: Stevark Stable Inc. and Barrel O Monkeys Racing

Stab

Claiming Prices: 3 - Beguiled Again: \$10,000; 1 - Lady Barrington: \$10,000; 5 - Siesi: \$10,000; 2 - Terlingua's Cause: \$10,000; 6 -

Impulse Buyer: \$10,000; 8 - Executive Driven: \$10,000; 4 - Cruisenforlove: \$10,000; 7 - Do Me a Solid: \$10,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$41,886

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
3	Beguiled Again	16.60	6.80	4.80	\$2.00 Exacta	3-1	247.80	32,399
1	Lady Barrington		27.00	12.20	\$2.00 Trifecta	3-1-5	1,128.40	26,997
5	Siesi			3.00	\$2.00 Superfecta	3-1-5-2	6,950.40	14,904

Past Performance Running Line Preview

I ast i enormance ituming Line i review									
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin			
3	Beguiled Again	3	1 1 1/2	1 ³	1 ⁵	1 ^{8 1/4}			
1	Lady Barrington	1	2 ^{1 1/2}	3 ^{6 1/2}	3 ⁷	2 ^{8 1/4}			
5	Siesi	6	3 ^{1 1/2}	2^{3}	2 ⁵	3 ^{9 1/2}			
2	Terlingua's Cause	4	4 ^{1 3/4}	5 ⁷	4 ⁹	4 ^{9 3/4}			
6	Impulse Buyer	5	5 ^{3 3/4}	46 1/2	5 ⁹	5 ¹²			
8	Executive Driven	8	89 3/4	6 ¹²	6 ¹² 1/2	6 ^{13 1/2}			
4	Cruisenforlove	7	7 ⁷ 1/4	7 ¹² 1/2	714	7 ^{15 3/4}			
7	Do Me a Solid	2	6 ^{5 3/4}	8 ¹³	8 ¹⁷	8 ^{22 1/2}			

Trainers: 3 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 1 - Hamm, Jennifer; 5 - Kreiser, Timothy; 2 - Hooper, Timothy; 6 - Locke, John; 8 - Beattie, Stephanie; 4 - Seeger, Robert;

7 - Doering, Mark

Owners: 3 - Bush Racing Stable; 1 - Ceiba Racing; 5 -Robert A. Derr; 2 - Cobble Stone Stables LLC; 6 -Donna Eaton; 8 - Brown, Jr., Donald L. and Tena

and Beattie, Stephanie; 4 - Plumstead Stables and Paladin, Inc.; 7 -Laurie Moore;

Footnotes

BEGUILED AGAIN came out after the break and bumped CRUISENFORLOVE, was clear before a furlong and widened under urging. LADY BARRINGTON wasn't far back inside early, ran out some entering the turn then tired. SIESI had position three wide into the turn then tired. TERLINGUA'S CAUSE had early position between rivals, steadied sharply entering the turn then tired. IMPULSE BUYER wasn't far back outside early then tired. EXECUTIVE DRIVEN stumbled badly leaving the gate, angled to the rail on the turn and failed to menace. CRUISENFORLOVE was bumped soundly after the break then was outrun three wide. DO ME A SOLID stopped.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.